

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation Professionals in the City of Northglenn and

throughout the State of Colorado have worked tirelessly through the COVID-19 crisis to ensure that local parks, trails, and open spaces

remain accessible to the community; and

WHEREAS, the many benefits of Colorado's Great, Vast Outdoors have helped

Northglenn residents stay active and healthy throughout the COVID-

19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, within its border, the City oversees 27 parks and open spaces that

cover more than 250 acres and are connected by 28 miles of the

Greenway Trail System; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Professionals adapted existing procedure

to fit new and changing public health guidelines, always prioritizing the

safety and well-being of all; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Professionals have done great work to

maintain cleanliness and safety standards in spite of increased park use and record trail use, ensuring equitable access for all Northglenn

residents; and

WHEREAS, Northglenn's Parks and Recreation Professionals deserve ample

recognition for a job done exceptionally well.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Meredith Leighty, Mayor of the City of Northglenn, Colorado,

do hereby proclaim July 28, 2020 as

PARKS AND RECREATION PROFESSIONALS DAY

in the City of Northglenn and extend our gratitude to all who operate, maintain, and oversee our parks and recreation programs and amenities.

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this 27th day of July 2020.

MEREDITH LEIGHTY

Mayor